We decided to raise capital from SME capital market by equity dilution.

We hope the process can be completed by August 2023. Our target is to raise 11.8 crores

by dilution of 2$o/o equitY.

Share caoital:

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company as on 3t.O3.2O23 is Rs. 12,00,00,000/-

(Rupees Twelve Crores only) consisting of 1,20,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each' The

issued, subscribed and paid-up capital of the Company is Rs. 7,20,00,000/- (Rupees Seven

CroreTwenty Lakhs only) consisting of 72,OO,OOO equity shares of Rs. 10/- each'

The authorized share capital of the Company was increased from Rs.

[...]

contracts/a rra n gem ents/tra nsa cti on

Termination upon Notice

e) Salient terms of the contracts or arrangements
or transaction including the value, if any

M/s Cyriac and Cyriac
has been appointed as
a retainer Providing
Legal and Advisory
Services. They shall
be paid a fee of Rs.
25,000 (RuPees
Twenty Five
Thousand) per month.

f) Date of approval bY the Board 29.O8.2022

s) Amount paid a.s advances, if anY NA

nd. ehalf of the Boqrd ofnDirectorsFor anddfr'rbehalf of the Board otllllr€cto

Wd,]* %12
roLLYqlTAcfr r'r^?, 3^frrDDrN

MANAGING DIRECTOR WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR